# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Charles M. White	05/15/2008
Dean A. Oester	05/15/2008
Gary L. Pritt	05/14/2008

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Cognis IP Management GmbH	
Street Address:	Henkelstrasse 67	
City:	Duesseldorf	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	40589	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12107797

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (215)628-1345

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-628-1017

Email: Rose.Stowe@cognis.com

Correspondent Name: Rose A. Stowe, Patent Dept.

Address Line 1: Cognis Corporation
Address Line 2: 300 Brookside Avenue

Address Line 4: Ambler, PENNSYLVANIA 19002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	U 0336-F04C

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Rose A. Stowe

Total Attachments: 3

source=U0336.ASGN#page1.tif

500569602 PATENT REEL: 021112 FRAME: 0025

//OLZI 0

OF HO

source=U0336.ASGN#page2.tif source=U0336.ASGN#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 021112 FRAME: 0026

Serial No. 12/107,797 Filed: 04/23/2008

Case U 0336-F04C

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Charles M. White, Dean A. Oester and Gary L. Pritt, residing at 3315 Harmony Lane, Cincinnati, OH 45248; 5673 Euclid Road, Cincinnati, OH 45236; and 7728 Cedar Falls Lane, West Chester, OH 45069; respectively, have made an invention in: METHODS AND COMPOSITIONS FOR IMPROVING AIR ENTRAINMENT IN CEMENTITIOUS MIXTURES, and, through our attorney have made application for United States Letters Patent therefor, the same having been filed on the 23rd day of April, 2008;

AND, WHEREAS, <u>Cognis IP Management GmbH (Cognis)</u>, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of <u>Germany</u> and having an office and a place of business at <u>Henkelstrasse 67, 40589</u> <u>Duesseldorf, Germany</u>, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said application and in any Letters Patent which may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the said Cognis, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any improvements thereon for all countries of the world, and in and to said application, including the right to claim priority under the International Convention based on said patent application, and any patent which may issue thereon, and all right, title and interest in and to every patent application filed or to be filed on said invention in any other country, including renewals, revivals, continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any and all patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues and extensions of the same; and we hereby authorize and request competent authorities to grant and issue any and all patents on said invention to the said Cognis as the assignee of the entire interest therein; and we further agree to execute upon request of

the assignee such additional documents, if any, as are necessary and proper to secure patent protection on said invention throughout all countries of the world, and to otherwise give full effect to, and perfect the rights of the assignee under, this Assignment.

Charles M. White

Dean A. Oester

STATE OF STATE OF Huniton: SS

On this 6 day of 6 May , 2008 appeared before me in person the above-named Charles M. White and Dean A. Oester and acknowledged the above to be their signature and that they signed, sealed and delivered the above instrument as their voluntary act and deed and for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

PAULA J. OZOLINS Notary Public, State of Ohio Commission Expires February 18, 2009

OF MILITARY

What Dublic (SEAL)

Sarah A. Overberg
Notary Public, State of Ohio
My Commission Expires August 17, 2011

**RECORDED: 06/18/2008**